Staff also reviewed emergency and maintenance-related project work involving septic system failures, and 
roadway and drainage infrastructure repairs which posed an immediate threat to the environment and/or public 
safety.  

In addition, Conservation staff also reviewed, and in many cases completed site visits associated with 
approximately four-hundred and ninety-one (491) building applications that were submitted to the Building 
Department for various construction projects. Staff also reviewed approximately fifty-eight (58) Occupancy 
Permit requests. Site plan reviews are also regularly completed by Conservation staff as part of the Planning

[...]

markers installed, 32 Veteran Markers, and 93 foundations for head stones were installed.  

PARKS & TREES DIVISION 

This Division is responsible for removing all dead trees on Town property, and those that pose a danger to the 

public. One hundred eighteen (118) trees in FY 2020 were removed.  Trimming and cutting back brush on Town 

roadways in which the crew did numerous brush jobs.  Other duties are the maintenance for the Town fields, 

soccer fields, The Lampson Complex, and the Old Water Plant. This Division also reconstructed four (4) softball